

29.04.2024

Present : None for the petitioner.
Respondent no.1 in person.
Sh. Vikas Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for respondents
no.1&2.
Sh. Rohit Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.3
/insurance co.

Vide order date 20.12.2023 Court Commissioner
has been appointed for recording the deposition.

The Ld. Court Commissioner is requested to
expedite the recording of deposition. In case, there is any
problem with respect to deposition, the parties are hereby given
liberty for getting recorded the deposition before the Tribunal.

Put up for filing report by Ld. Court Commissioner
on **09.08.2024**.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
PO-MACT-01/SHD
KKD/DELHI/29.04.2024