

DAR - RAHUL KASHYAP Vs. HARVINDER SINGH

20.01.2025

Present:- Sh. Manas Mishra, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Dharmender Singh, Ld. counsel for respondents
no.1&2 with respondents no.1&2.
Sh. Amit Tomar, Ld. counsel for respondent/
insurance co.

Matter is passed over till 11.30 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
20.01.2025

At 1.06 p.m.

Present:- As above.

R3W1/Sh. Goura Prasad Das examined on behalf of
respondent/insurance co. He is cross-examined and discharged.

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co. that no other witness is to be examined.
Accordingly, respondent/insurance co.'s evidence is closed.

Petitioner is directed to appear in person.

Put up for final arguments on **14.02.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
20.01.2025