

10 MACT 502/25 DAR-RAMESH ALIES BACHCHA VS. VISHAL
MUNDRA

11 MACT 511/25 DAR- GHANSHYAM VS. VISHAL MUNDRA
26.11.2025

Present:- Ms. Taiyaba, Ld. counsel for the petitioner with
petitioner.

Matter is passed over till 11.30 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
26.11.2025

At 12.00 p.m.

Present:- Ms. Taiyaba, Ld. counsel for the petitioner with
petitioner.
Ms. Rajnikant Lahiri with Sh. Vikas Teshawar, Ld.
counsel for respondents no.1&2.

It appears that respondent no.3/insurance co. has not
been served with the notice.

Issue court notice to the respondent/insurance co. to
be served by the concerned IO.

On behalf of respondents no.1&2 written statement has
been filed. Copy supplied.

Put up for further proceedings on **18.02.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
26.11.2025