

8 MACT no. 511/25
DAR- Ghanshyam v. Vishal Mundra & Ors.

01.04.2026

Present : None for the petitioner.
Ms. Rajni Kant Lahiri and Sh. Vikas Teshawar, counsels for R1 and R2.
Ms. Rakhi, proxy counsel for R3/ Shriram GIC Ltd. (through VC).

Ms. Rakhi, proxy counsel for R3/ insurer is appearing through VC while travelling in Metro Rail. She is directed to appear in person. Matter is passed over till 11:00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO MACT-01 (SHD)/ KKD
Delhi/01.04.2026

01.04.2026 (At 11:15 a.m.)

Present : None for the petitioner.
Ms. Rajni Kant Lahiri and Sh. Vikas Teshawar, counsels for R1 and R2.
Ms. Rakhi, proxy counsel for R3/ Shriram GIC Ltd. (through VC).

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of R3/ insurer. Copy of DAR is supplied to the proxy counsel for the insurance company. Insurance company is directed to file its reply/ legal offer within 30 days from today.

Copy of DAR has also been supplied to the petitioner.

Tribunal is in receipt of Permanent Disability Certificate no.114/35/2/2026, dated 14.02.2026 of the injured Ghanshyam from Medical Board of GTB Hospital, as per which the petitioner has suffered 50% permanent disability in relation to his left lower limb.

Put up for filing WS/ legal offer by R3/ insurer and framing of issues on 19.05.2026.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO MACT-01 (SHD)/ KKD
Delhi/01.04.2026